



FCL:SEC:SE:24:127 30th November, 2024

Corporate Relations Department	The Manager
BSE Limited	Listing Department
1st Floor, New Trading Ring	National Stock Exchange of India Ltd
Rotunda Building, P J Towers	`Exchange Plaza', C-1, Block G,
Dalal Street, Fort	Bandra – Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),
Mumbai – 400 001	Mumbai – 400 051
Scrip Code: 500144	Scrip Code: FINCABLES

Sub.: Intimation- Order of Commissioner of GST and Central Excise (Appeals-I)

Ref.: Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 (SEBI Listing Regulations, 2015).

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("SEBI Listing Regulations") read with Sub-Para 20 of Para A, Part A of Schedule III of the SEBI Listing Regulations, the Company is in receipt of the Order passed by the Commissioner (Appeals) GST & Central Excise (Appeals-I), 26/1, Mahatma Gandhi Road, Nungambakkam, Chennai – 600 034 levying the tax demand of Rs. 5,25,822/-

The relevant details as per the requirement of Regulation 30 of the SEBI Listing Regulations read with SEBI Circular reference SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July 13, 2023, are given in the enclosed Annexure.

The option is open for the Company to file an appeal before the Goods and Service Tax Appellate Tribunal.

You are requested to take the same on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours truly,

For FINOLEX CABLES LIMITED

Siddhesh Mandke Company Secretary & General Manager – Legal







ANNEXURE

Disclosures as per the SEBI Listing Regulations and SEBI Circular SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July 13, 2023

Sr. No.	Particulars	Details
1	Name of the authority	Commissioner (Appeals) GST & Central Excise (Appeals-I), 26/1, Mahatma Gandhi Road, Nungambakkam, Chennai – 600 034
2	Nature and details of the actions taken, initiated or order(s) passed	Appeal filed by the Company against Order of Additional Commissioner of GST & Central Excise, Chennai, is rejected by the appellate authority.
3	Date of receipt of direction of order, including ad interim or interim orders, or any other communication from the authority	The Order is received on 30.11.2024.
4	Details of the violations/contraventions committed or alleged to be committed	Short reversal of Input Tax Credit, Short payment of GST under reverse charge mechanism etc.
5	Impact on financial, operation or other activities of the listed entity, quantifiable in monetary terms to the extent possible	The financial impact of the aforesaid order is to the extent of the tax demand levied i.e. Rs. 5,25,822/- only if final adjudication goes against the Company.

